	Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No. 2 Consolidated [Original]	HEET No. 1
	· []	
	Iamo Telephone Company, Inc. All Missouri E Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town	
	PART VI SEVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARG	ES
	mea	
Α.		
	Upon customer request and where not specifically	
	covered elsewhere in this tariff, where charges se forth below apply to each visit made by the Company	v2 4 1986
	for the purpose of:	
	a. Establishing or adding to customer's pervice.	nssouri vice Commissio
	b. Reconnecting service.	AICE COMMISSIC
m		
в.		dence
	1. Service Order, each \$ 5.00 \$ 5	.00
	2. Access Line work, each 5.00 5 3. PBX/PABX	5.00
	a. Trunks, each (See Access Line- 2 above	**
	4. Reconnection (See C.6. and D.3.b.) -0-	-0-
	5. Definition of Demarcation.	
	a. Demarcation Point - The point of connection	
	provided and maintained by the telephone uti	lity
	to which the inside station wiring becomes	
	dedicated to an individual customers use, fo individual costomer dwelling. This point of	
	connection will generally be immediately adj	jacent
	to the protector or customers side of the protector. The drop and block including the	
	protector will continue to be provided by ar	
	remain the property of the telephone utility	7
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	- AAL	1 1987
	Cook Servic	e commission j
#	Total charges may consist of one or more of the	
÷ (,		verms.
* '' * Indi	Missouri Public	
	Indicates new rate or text Service Commission Indicates change IN-2020-0375; YI-2020-0203	ļ

. . .

.

ļ

.

1

DATE OF IS	SUE	DATE EFFECTIVE		_,	
	month day year		month	đay	year
ISSUED BY.	William D. Raab	General Manager	Coin,	Iowa	
	name of officer	title	address		

-

	ng P. S. C. Mo. No. All previous schedules	Bevise Origina	-)
ncelli	ng P. S. C. Mo. No	{Revise	
Lamo	Telephone Company Telephone Tariff For: All Missouri I	Exchanges	
	Atchison and	Nodaway Counti	es .
			<u>ាល ខេត្តក្រុង</u>
	PART VI	¥	
	SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHAN	IGE) CHARGËS	
Α.	GENERAL		FEB 2 8 1977
			וחיירפוע
	Upon customer request and where not specifical in this tariff, where charges set forth below		
	made by the Company for the purpose of:	apply to ea	
	a. Establishing or adding to customer's a	service.	
	 b. Reconnecting service. c. Rearranging or moving facilities or with the service of t	irina	
	d. Changing color type of instrument, not		al with
	a., b., or c., above.	t coincident	
_			
Β.	CHARGES#	Business	Residence
	1. Service Order, each	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
	2. Access Line work, each	5.00	5.00
	3. Station Work, each		
	a. First Station	10.00	10.00
	b. Additional Stations	5.00 10.00	5.00 *"
	 Key Telephone Stations, each PBX/PABX 	10.00	***
	a. Trunks, each (See Access Line-		
	2 above		*"
	b. Stations, each (See Stations -		*"
	3 above) 6. Reconnection (See C.6. and D.3.b.)		***
	GANOELLED		
	JAN 1 1987		
	BY LOT R.S. 1		
	BY LAT R.S. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
ĺ	OF MISSOURI		
	or manuki		
#	Total charges may consist of one or more of th	e applicable	charges [2]
.	shown. See C., Explanation of Terms.		
*"	Not applicable.	l.	JUN 11977
	ndicates new rate or text Indicates change	Ca	2 TR 77-152
	marcares enange		lic Sentice Commi
	March 1 19-7	[1
ATE	OF ISSUE Month day Near DATE I	EFFECTIVE	month day
	Accession the ment (1900)	Bushin	tou bit

! | |

1 :

|

ļ

I

•

ł

-

-

	Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No. 2 Consolidate	ed		SHEET No	2
	Iamo Telephone Company, Inc.	•	1 Missour	i Exchang	jes
	Name of Issuing Corporation	r vi	Community, To	wn or City	·
			<u>.</u>		
	PART V SERVICE CONNECTION (MO		GE) CHARG	ES	
	EXPLANATION OF TERMS:				
.	1. Service Order: Receiving an	nd recordi		ENED	
	and/or taking action in com or applicant and processing	nection wi	ch a subs		i i
	2. Access Line Work: Work ass				
	extending from serving cent.	ral office	to them	SOURI	
	demarcation point of the cu Includes, but is not limite	d to, cent	1-401G DEIVH	æ Commissi	on l
	connections, cable cross co the drop or block wires.	nnections	and conne	cting	
	3. Reconnection: Reestablishm			-	
	payment when a service orde a final bill, only the char			1	
	service order has been issu	ed the res	pective c	harges	
	for Service Order, Access 1 etc., will apply, as applic		Station W	ork,	
					- ,
		1		.ED	
		1		1 1987	•]
		1	JAN	1 1907	1
		ì	Contraction of the second	ន ីភាពពានទស	1
	CANCELLED	• •			-
	May 28, 2020 Missouri Public				
	licates new rate or text Service Commission Inlicates change IN-2020-0375; YI-2020-0203				

-

.

ı. ł ł

i

i

i

I

i

	S. C. Mo. No. <u>All previous schedules</u>	Revised SHEET No.
-	Atchison and Nod	
	PART VI SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES (1900) ET
C. EXP	LANATION OF TERMS:	Public Service Lorantiscies
1.	Service Order: Receiving and recording info taking action in connection with a subscribe processing the necessary data.	
2.	Access Line Work: Work associated with the serving central office to the customer's pre but is not limited to, central office connec connections and connecting and disconnecting wires.	mises. Includes, tions, cable cross
3.	Station Work: Performing work at the custom cludes, but is not limited to, installing, m inside wiring and connecting, moving or chan terminal equipment and applies for each addi work unit on the same premises and under the Does not include Key Telephone Stations or o equipment covered elsewhere in this tariff.	noving, changing nging one line tional equipment same work order.
	a. First Station: For the first termination to the customer's premises.	on done on a trip
	b. Additional Stations: For each additiona done at the same time the first station applies.	
4.	Key Telephone Stations: The charge applies No reduction is given for additional station at the same time because of the number of wi equipment associated with this service. Thi the access line work associated with Key Tel which is covered in 2 above.	ns when installed res and special s does not include
5.	PBX/PABX Trunks and Stations: The stations line type stations and are covered under sta	
6.	Reconnection: Reestablishment of service for service order has not been issued for a fina charge shown will apply. If a service order respective charges for Service Order, Access Station Work, etc. PLPC as applicabl	al bill, only the c has been issued the s Line Work,
	JAN 1 1987	FILED
* Indicate -:- Indica	BY LAT R.S. 2 By LAT R.S. 2 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION tes change OF MISSOURI	JUN 1 1977 Cene TR 77-157 Fublic Service Corlinis
DATE OF IS	SSUE March 1, 1977 DATE EFF	(

i

ł

· · · · ·

		Cancelling P. S. C. MO. No. 2 Consolidated [Original] SHEET No. 3
	Iamo	Telephone Company, Inc. All Missouri Exchanges
		Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City
	-	SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES MEGEIVID
	CON	NOV 2 1985
	1.	Service Connection Charges are payable at the time MUSSUUKI the work is preformed and are in addition to the blic Service Commission rates and any other applicable charges which may be established and made a part of this filed tariff.
	2.	Service Connection Charges apply in addition to, but not in lieu of, mileage charges or those charges incurred through Special Type of Construction or Line Extensions of a temporary speculative nature.
	З.	Service Connection Charges Apply To:
		 a. Establishing service. b. Reestablishment of service for nonpayment when a order has been issued for a final bill. c. Move of service from one premise to another. d. Assumption of service with a change in responsibility. e. Number change made at the request of the customer when no other Service Connection Charges apply.
	4.	Service Connection Charges Do Not Apply:
		 a. When any change is made and initiated by the Company for maintenance purposes or changing customers telephone number. b. When telephone service is reestablished at a secondary location immediately following the rendering of the customer's primary location as unfit for occupancy due to fire, flood, etc. At the option of the Company, the same telephone number may be used. c. To supplement equipment or miscellaneous services filed elsewhere in this tariff unless specifically stated.
		JAN - 1 1987
		CANCELLED May 28, 2020 Missouri Public Ates change IN-2020-0375; YI-2020-0203
4 T P		ssur November 21, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1987

title

address

name of officer

i.

i.

÷

i

I.

Cancelling P. S.	C. Mo. No. All previous schedules	{Originat Revised} SHEET No.
Iamo Telephone	Company Telephone Tariff For: All Missouri E Atchison and D	
[PART VI	<u> </u>
	SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHAN	GE) CHARGES
D. CONDI	TIONS	1 FUDIO 2017/20
P a:	ervice Connection Charges are payable at erformed and are in addition to the rates oplicable charges which may be establishe E this filed tariff.	and any other
0. T	ervice Connection Charges apply in additi f, mileage charges or those charges incur ype of Construction or Line Extensions of ative nature.	red through Special
3. s	ervice Connection Charges Apply To:	
b c d e	 Establishing service. Reestablishment of service for nonpaym order has been issued for a final bill Move of service from one premise to an Assumption of service with a change in Changing color, type or location of in other Service Connection Charges apply Number change made at the request of t other Service Connection Charges apply 	other. responsibility. strument when no the customer when no
4. s	ervice Connection Charges Do Not Apply:	
	 When any change is made and initiated in type or color or instrument, custom etc. When telephone service is reestablished tion immediately following the rendering primary location as unfit for occupance etc. At the option of the Company, the ber may be used. 	er's telephone number ed at a secondary loca ing of the customer's by due to fire, flood,
c	. To supplement equipment or miscellaned elsewhere in this tariff unless specif	
	GANGELLED	
	JAN 1 1987	FOLE
	BY <u>Ist R.S. 3</u> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MISSOURI	JUN 11 Case TR 17 Fublic Service Co
-:- Indicates	March 1, 1977 DATTE E	

|

ļ

ι

PART VI

SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

(N)

(D)

(D)

Issued: March 28, 2012

CANCELLED May 28, 2020 Missouri Public Service Commission IN-2020-0375; YI-2020-0203

Effective: April 27, 2012 Issued by: Jack Jones, Manager Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, Iowa 51636

FILED **Missouri Public** Service Commission JI-2012-0525

Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Missouri

PART VI

NOV 1 9 1997 Service connection (move or change) charges

SERVICE CONNECTION - LINK UP MISSOURI

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

+

A. General Regulations

The Link up Missouri Service Connection Program is a Federal Lifeline assistance program applicable to eligible residential subscribers, as defined below, and designed to promote subscribership to the telephone network among low income residential households.

- Service Connection Charges, as set forth in this tariff*, for initial installation of the main residential service access line, will be discounted at a rate of 50 percent, or \$30.00, whichever is less. These reduced charges shall be assessed only for a single residential telephone line per eligible household at the principle place of residence.
- 2. The customer may defer payment on up to \$200 of the above charges without interest for a period not to exceed one year. The deferred charges do not include nay permissible security deposits required. Payments shall be equally paid over a twelve month period
- 3. A qualifying low-income customer may choose with 1 or 2, or both 1 and 2 as described above.
- 4. Link Up assistance is available for a second or subsequent time only for a principal place of residence with an address different form the residence address where assistance was previously provided.
- 5. The premises at which the residence service is requested must be the applicant's principal place of residence.
- 6. There is only one telephone line serving the residence premises. The residence premises household (dwelling unit) shall consist of that portion of an individual house or building or one flat or apartment occupied by a single family or individuals functioning as one domestic establishment.
- 7. Link Up will not be furnished on a Foreign Exchange service.
- * The discount established herein does not apply to other charges that may be required at the initiation of service such as security deposit, contributions in aid of construction, customer advances etc.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

Issued: November 24, 1997

April 27, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JI-2012-0525 Larry McAlpin Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, MO 51636 JAN -1 1998

MISSOURI Effective: Jacuary Gonamission

P. S. C. Cancelling P. S. C. Filed with I. S. C. C.	Mo. No. <u>2 Consolidated</u> Mo. No. <u> </u>	
amo Telephone Con	mpany Telephone Tariff For: All Missouri Exchanges Atchison & Nodaway Counties RECEIVED	
	PART VI SEP 6 1980 SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES	
SEDVICE	E CONNECTIONS - LINK UP MISSOURI Public Same Commercia	
E. API	E CONNECTIONS - LINK UP MISSOURI Public Sorvice Communication PLICABILITY OF LINK UP MISSOURI SERVICE CONNECTION OGRAM	271
1.	The Link Up Missouri Service Connection Program is a Federal Lifeline assistance program applicable to eligible residential subscribers, as defined below, and designed to promote subscription to the telephone network among low income residential households.	
	 a. Service Connection Charges, as set forth in this tariff¹, for initial installation of the main residential service access line, will be discounted at a rate of 50 percent, not to exceed \$30.00. These reduced charges shall be assessed only for a single residential telephone line per eligible household at the principle place of residence. 	
2.	Eligibility Requirements.	
	The following requirements shall be used by the company to determine the eligibility of a subscriber for Link Up Missouri assistance.	
	a. Subscribers must have lived at an address where there has been no telephone service for at least three months prior to the date that assistance is is requested.	
	b. Eligible subscribers must not have re CANCELLED s assistance within the last two years.	
	c. Subscribers must not be a dependent for federal income tax purposes, unless the subscr jate 01 1 1998 ore than 60 years of age.	
	d. Subscriber is currently receiving MEN CALD/medical assistance payments from the State big Service Commission has provided their Department of Social Services Client Number (DCN) to the Company.	
State ¹ These *	eligiblity requirements listed above, items a.,	, I Šēn
DATI	E OF ISSUE <u>September 9, 1988</u> DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 2 6 1986 month day year month day year	ar ar

1

ł

1

-

ISSUED BY	William D. R	laab	General	Manager	Coin,	Iowa
	name of office	er	title		address	

Iamo Telephone Company Of Coin, Iowa

PART VI

SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

(N)

(D)

(D)

Issued: March 28, 2012

CANCELLED May 28, 2020 Missouri Public Service Commission IN-2020-0375; YI-2020-0203

Effective: April 27, 2012 Issued by: Jack Jones, Manager Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, Iowa 51636

FILED **Missouri Public** Service Commission JI-2012-0525

Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Iowa

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated 3rd Revised Sheet No. 4.1 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 4.1

PART VI

SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES

SERVICE CONNECTION – LINK UP MISSOURI

B. Eligibility Requirements

The following requirements shall be used by the company to determine the eligibility of a subscriber for Link Up Missouri assistance. An applicant must meet the following criteria in order to qualify for Link Up.

- 1. The customer must participate in one of the following programs:
 - a. Medicaid
 - b. Food stamps
 - c. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
 - d. Federal public housing assistance
 - e. Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program
 - f. Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF)
 - g. National Free Lunch Program
- 2. The customer must sign, under penalty of perjury a document certifying:
 - a. He/she is receiving benefits from one of the programs in B.1. above.
 - b. Name of the program(s) from which they are receiving benefits.
 - c. That he/she will notify the company if he/she no longer participates in the program(s) named in 1. preceding.

*Indicates new rate or text +Indicates change

Issued: May 18, 2005

CANCELED April 27, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JI-2012-0525 Jack Jones, Manager Jamo Telephone Company of Coin, IA 104 Crook St. Coin, IA 51636 Effective: June 22, 2005



(+) (+)

(+)

Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Iowa P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated 1st Revised Sheet No. 4.1 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 4.1

PART VI

SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES

SERVICE CONNECTION – LINK UP MISSOURI

B. Eligibility Requirements

The following requirements shall be used by the company to determine the eligibility of a subscriber for Link Up Missouri assistance. An applicant must meet the following criteria in order to qualify for Link Up.

- 1. The customer must participate in one of the following programs:
 - a. Medicaid
 - b. Food stamps
 - c. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
 - d. Federal public housing assistance
 - e. Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program
 - f. Persons with Income below 135% of Federal Poverty Level
 - g. Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF)
 - h. National Free Lunch Program
- 2. The customer must sign, under penalty of perjury a document certifying:
 - a. He/she is receiving benefits from one of the programs in B.1. above.
 - b. Name of the program(s) from which they are receiving benefits.
 - c. That he/she will notify the company if he/she no longer participates in the program(s) named in 1. preceding.

*Indicates new rate or text +Indicates change

Issued: March 22, 2005

Effective: April 21, 2005

Cancelled

June 22, 2005 Missouri Public Service Commission Jack Jones, Manager Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, IA 104 Crook St. Coin, IA 51636 Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Missouri

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Original Sheet No. 4.1

RECEIVED

PART VI

Nov 1 9 1997

SERVICE CONNECTION (MOVE OR CHANGE) CHARGES

SERVICE CONNECTION - LINK UP MISSOURI

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMN

B. Eligibility Requirements

The following requirements shall be used by the company to determine the eligibility of a subscriber for Link Up Missouri assistance. An applicant must meet the following criteria in order to qualify for Link UP.

- 1. The customer must participate in one of the following programs:
 - a. Medicaid
 - b. Food Stamps
 - c. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
 - d. Federal public housing assistance
 - e. Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program
- 2. The customer must sign, under penalty of perjury a document certifying:
 - a. He/she is receiving benefits from one of the programs in B.1 above.
 - b. Name of the program(s) from which they are receiving benefits.
 - c. That he/she will notify the company if he/she no longer participates in the program(s) named in 1. preceding.

Moved from Sheet 4.0

+ Indicates change

* Indicates new rate or text



Issued: November 24, 1997

Cancelled April 21, 2005 Missouri Public Service Commission Larry McAlpin Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, MO 51636



JAN -1 1998

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Effective: January 1, 1998